

# State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations Office of the Secretary of State

Fee: \$10.00

Division Of Business Services 148 W. River Street Providence RI 02904-2615 (401) 222-3040

## Limited Partnership Certificate of Cancellation

(Section 7-13-10 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, 1956, as amended)

#### SECTION I

The name of the limited partnership is: <u>The Thomas and Karla Moran Family Limited Partnership for Real</u> Estate

#### **SECTION II**

The date of filing of the Certificate of Limited Partnership is 3/7/2006

#### **SECTION III**

The reason for filing the Certificate of Cancellation is: BY AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES.

### **SECTION IV**

The effective date, if not the date of filing, of the cancellation of the Certificate of Limited Partnership (must be date certain) is

## **SECTION V**

Other information as the general partners filing the certificate determine to include herein

#### **SECTION VI**

This Certificate of Cancellation is signed by all general partners of the Limited Partnership.

**Signed this 8 Day of March, 2013 at 3:12:30 PM by the general partner(s).** This electronic signature of the individual or individuals signing this instrument constitutes the affirmation or acknowledgement of the signatory, under penalties of perjury, that this instrument is that individual's act and deed or the act and deed of the partnership, and that the facts stated herein are true, as of the date of the electronic filing, in compliance with R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-13.

<u>The Thomas and Karla Moran Family Limited Partnership for Real Estate</u> Name of Limited Partnership

- By THOMAS S. MORAN, JR.
- By KARLA MORAN

Form No. 302 Revised 09/07  $\ensuremath{\mathbb{G}}$  2007 - 2013 State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations All Rights Reserved



# STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

I, A. RALPH MOLLIS, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations, hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this office on this day:

A. RALPH MOLLIS

A. Japa 1. eeio

Secretary of State

